Creighton (9-3,1-0 Big East) -vs- UCLA (12-0,1-0 Big Ten)

12/20/24 at Chase Center, San Francisco, CA

Date: 12/20/24 Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total

thrll::e?\:dg;\%cé:P?T766 Creighton 4l 19 g 10 4

Site: Chase Center, San Francisco, CA UCLA 26 16 20 8 70

Referees: Zac Brost, Tiffany Bird, Brenda Pantoja

Creighton 41

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

30 Maly,Morgan * 27 3-12 1-4 8-8 1-1 2 2 2 3 0 0 15

11 Lockett,Kiani - 30 3-7 1-4 0-0 3-5 8 0 1 1 0 1 7

15 Jensen,Lauren * 27 2-15 0-3 0-0 1-1 2 4 0 1 0 0 4

21  Mogensen,Molly % 30 1-4 1-1 0-0 0-2 2 2 1 0 0 2 3

14  Brake,Mallory * 14 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-3 3 2 0 0 1 1 2

02 Townsend,Kennedy 22  4-8 2-5 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 10

12 Horan,Jayme 17 0-2 0-2 0-2 0-1 1 0 1 1 0 0 0

35 Gentry,Elizabeth 10 0-3 0-0 0-0 1-3 4 0 0 0 0 0 0

13  Heathcock,Allison 9 0-3 0-2 0-0 0-1 1 2 0 2 0 2 0

33  Littrell,Brooke 9 04 0-1 0-0 1-0 1 1 1 2 0 0 0

03 Golladay,Sydney 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

™™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 200 14-60 5-22 8-10 8-18 26 13 6 10 1 6 41

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

1st Quarter 1-13 7.69 % 0-5 0.00 % 2-2 100.00 %

2nd Quarter 7-19 36.84 % 3-8 37.50 % 2-2 100.00 %

3rd Quarter 3-17 17.65 % 2-7 28.57 % 0-0 0.00%

4th Quarter 3-11 27.27 % 0-2 0.00 % 4-6 66.67 %

Total 14-60 23.3% 5-22 22.7 % 8-10 80.0 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 4  Scores Tied: 1 times(s) Points in the Paint: 14 Fast Break Points: 2

Lead Changed: O times(s) Points off Turnovers: 7 Bench Points: 10 Largest Lead: 0 0

UCLA 70

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

01 Rice,Kiki * 27 8-13 3-4 1-2 0-5 5 0 4 0 0 0 20

32 Dugali¢,Angela & 28 4-9 1-3 4-4 1-13 14 3 3 1 2 2 13

11  Jaquez,Gabriela * 24  3-6 0-0 3-3 4-1 5 1 1 1 0 0 9

07 Aarnisalo,Elina o 26 3-9 0-2 0-0 0-3 3 0 2 1 0 1 6

00 Barker,Janiah * 17 2-8 0-0 0-0 7-4 11 4 2 8 1 0 4

30 Gardiner,Timea 24 2-7 2-5 1-2 0-6 6 1 2 2 1 0 7

22 Dudley,Kendall 16 3-4 0-1 0-0 3-1 4 1 0 0 0 0 6

03 Jones,Londynn 24 2-7 1-4 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 1 0 0 5

06 Socka-Nguemen,Zania 8 0-1 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 0 0 1 0 0 0

02 Cain,Avary 6 0-2 0-2 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 1 0 1 0

™™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 4-3 7 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 200 27-66 7-21 9-11 20-39 59 13 14 16 4 4 70

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

1st Quarter 11-22 50.00 % 4-6 66.67 % 0-0 0.00%

2nd Quarter 6-13 46.15 % 1-3 33.33% 3-5 60.00 %

3rd Quarter 6-15 40.00 % 2-6 33.33% 6-6 100.00 %

4th Quarter 4-16 25.00 % 0-6 0.00 % 0-0 0.00%

Total 27-66 40.9 % 7-21 33.3% 9-11 81.8%

Technical Fouls: none
Lead Changed: 0 times(s)

Second Chance Points: 17 Scores Tied: 1 times(s)
Bench Points: 18

Points off Turnovers: 7

Points in the Paint: 34
Largest Lead: 0 0

Fast Break Points: 2



VISITORS: Creighton

1st Play By Play

Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: UCLA

GOOD JUMPER by MALY,MORGAN

REBOUND DEF by LOCKETT,KIANI
MISS 3PTR by LOCKETT,KIANI

MISS JUMPER by JENSEN,LAUREN

FOUL by JENSEN,LAUREN
TURNOVER by JENSEN,LAUREN
FOUL by BRAKE,MALLORY

MISS 3PTR by MALY,MORGAN

SUB OUT by BRAKE,MALLORY
SUB OUT by JENSEN,LAUREN
SUB IN by TOWNSEND,KENNEDY
SUB IN by HORAN,JAYME

REBOUND DEF by LOCKETT,KIANI
TURNOVER by MALY,MORGAN

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

SUB OUT by MOGENSEN,MOLLY
SUB IN by JENSEN,LAUREN

GOOD FT by MALY,MORGAN
GOOD FT by MALY,MORGAN

MISS LAYUP by MALY,MORGAN(in the paint)

REBOUND OFF by MALY,MORGAN

MISS 3PTR by JENSEN,LAUREN

MISS 3PTR by TOWNSEND,KENNEDY

09:42 0-2
09:19 2-2
09:06

09:01

08:54

08:42

08:33 2-4

08:09

07:47 2-7
07:30
07:30
07:18
06:59 2-9
06:45
06:43
06:43
06:43
06:43
06:43
06:43
06:43
06:43
06:24
06:04
05:47 2-11
05:45
05:45
05:45
05:45
05:29
05:29
05:29
05:29 3-11
05:29 4-11
05:29
05:29

05:20 4-14

04:47
04:34
04:34
04:34
04:34
04:17

03:58 4-16

H2

H2

H5

H7

H9

H8
H7

H12

GOOD JUMPER by RICE,KIKI(in the paint)

MISS LAYUP by BARKER,JANIAH(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by BARKER,JANIAH

MISS TIPIN by BARKER,JANIAH(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by TEAM

MISS JUMPER by RICE,KIKI

REBOUND DEF by DUGALI¢,ANGELA
GOOD LAYUP by JAQUEZ,GABRIELA(in the paint)
ASSIST by AARNISALO,ELINA

REBOUND DEF by RICE,KIKI
GOOD 3PTR by DUGALI¢,ANGELA
ASSIST by RICE,KIKI

GOOD LAYUP by AARNISALO,ELINA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

SUB OUT by BARKER,JANIAH
SUB OUT by RICE,KIKI

SUB IN by JONES,LONDYNN
SUB IN by GARDINER, TIMEA

MISS JUMPER by GARDINER,TIMEA

GOOD JUMPER by DUGALI¢,ANGELA(in the paint)

FOUL by JAQUEZ,GABRIELA
SUB OUT by AARNISALO,ELINA
SUB IN by RICE,KIKI

BLOCK by GARDINER,TIMEA

GOOD 3PTR by GARDINER,TIMEA
ASSIST by RICE,KIKI

REBOUND DEF by DUGALI¢,ANGELA
FOUL by GARDINER,TIMEA
TURNOVER by GARDINER,TIMEA
SUB OUT by DUGALI¢,ANGELA

SUB IN by BARKER,JANIAH

REBOUND DEF by BARKER,JANIAH
GOOD LAYUP by JAQUEZ,GABRIELA(in the paint)
ASSIST by BARKER,JANIAH



MISS 3PTR by MALY,MORGAN

REBOUND DEF by TOWNSEND,KENNEDY
MISS JUMPER by MALY,MORGAN(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by JENSEN,LAUREN(in the paint)

SUB OUT by TOWNSEND,KENNEDY
SUB OUT by LOCKETT,KIANI

SUB OUT by HORAN,JAYME

SUB OUT by MALY,MORGAN

SUB IN by HEATHCOCK,ALLISON
SUB IN by BRAKE,MALLORY

SUB IN by MOGENSEN,MOLLY

SUB IN by LITTRELL,BROOKE
MISS JUMPER by BRAKE,MALLORY

TURNOVER by LITTRELL,BROOKE

FOUL by BRAKE,MALLORY

STEAL by MOGENSEN,MOLLY
TURNOVER by HEATHCOCK,ALLISON

BLOCK by BRAKE,MALLORY

MISS JUMPER by JENSEN,LAUREN

FOUL by HEATHCOCK,ALLISON

MISS LAYUP by HEATHCOCK,ALLISON(in the paint)

SUB OUT by HEATHCOCK,ALLISON
SUB IN by LOCKETT,KIANI

4-26

H 22

REBOUND DEF by BARKER,JANIAH

MISS LAYUP by BARKER,JANIAH(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by JAQUEZ,GABRIELA

MISS JUMPER by JAQUEZ,GABRIELA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by GARDINER, TIMEA
MISS LAYUP by RICE,KIKI(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by BARKER,JANIAH
GOOD 3PTR by RICE,KIKI

REBOUND DEF by GARDINER, TIMEA
TURNOVER by BARKER,JANIAH
SUB OUT by BARKER,JANIAH

SUB OUT by JAQUEZ,GABRIELA
SUB IN by DUDLEY,KENDALL

SUB IN by DUGALI¢,ANGELA

REBOUND DEF by DUGALI¢,ANGELA
GOOD LAYUP by RICE,KIKI(in the paint)

STEAL by DUGALI¢,ANGELA

SUB OUT by JONES,LONDYNN
SUB OUT by GARDINER, TIMEA
SUB IN by BARKER,JANIAH

SUB IN by AARNISALO,ELINA
MISS 3PTR by DUGALI¢,ANGELA
REBOUND OFF by BARKER,JANIAH
TURNOVER by BARKER,JANIAH

MISS JUMPER by AARNISALO,ELINA(in the paint)

REBOUND OFF by TEAM
GOOD 3PTR by RICE,KIKI
ASSIST by AARNISALO,ELINA

REBOUND DEF by DUGALI¢,ANGELA
GOOD JUMPER by DUGALI¢,ANGELA(iN the paint)

BLOCK by DUGALI¢,ANGELA
REBOUND DEF by TEAM

SUB OUT by BARKER,JANIAH
SUB OUT by DUDLEY,KENDALL
SUB IN by CAIN,AVARY

SUB IN by GARDINER,TIMEA

MISS LAYUP by RICE,KIKI(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by DUGALI¢,ANGELA
MISS 3PTR by GARDINER, TIMEA



REBOUND DEF by BRAKE,MALLORY --

2nd Play By Play

VISITORS: Creighton Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: UCLA
10:00 SUB OUT by CAIN,AVARY
10:00 SUB IN by JONES,LONDYNN
SUB OUT by BRAKE,MALLORY 10:00
SUB OUT by LITTRELL,BROOKE 10:00
SUB IN by HORAN,JAYME 10:00
SUB IN by MALY,MORGAN 10:00
MISS JUMPER by MALY,MORGAN 09:45
== REBOUND DEF by DUGALI¢,ANGELA
09:24 MISS JUMPER by DUGALI¢,ANGELA
REBOUND DEF by LOCKETT,KIANI ==
09:04 FOUL by DUGALI¢,ANGELA
09:04 SUB OUT by DUGALI¢,ANGELA
09:04 SUB IN by BARKER,JANIAH
GOOD FT by MALY,MORGAN 09:04 5-26 H21
GOOD FT by MALY,MORGAN 09:04 6-26 H 20

08:47 6-28 H 22 GOOD LAYUP by BARKER,JANIAH(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by GARDINER,TIMEA
MISS LAYUP by MOGENSEN,MOLLY(in the paint) 08:34
-- REBOUND DEF by GARDINER, TIMEA
08:23 MISS JUMPER by BARKER,JANIAH(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by MOGENSEN,MOLLY --
GOOD 3PTR by LOCKETT,KIANI 08:12 9-28 H 19
ASSIST by MOGENSEN,MOLLY --

07:49 MISS JUMPER by AARNISALO,ELINA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by JENSEN,LAUREN --
MISS 3PTR by JENSEN,LAUREN 07:19

07:19 BLOCK by BARKER,JANIAH

—= REBOUND DEF by GARDINER, TIMEA
07:10 9-30 H 21 GOOD LAYUP by RICE,KIKI(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by JENSEN,LAUREN 06:53
-- REBOUND DEF by GARDINER, TIMEA
06:45 FOUL by BARKER,JANIAH
06:45 TURNOVER by BARKER,JANIAH
06:45 SUB OUT by AARNISALO,ELINA
06:45 SUB IN by JAQUEZ,GABRIELA
SUB OUT by MOGENSEN,MOLLY 06:45
SUB IN by TOWNSEND,KENNEDY 06:45
MISS 3PTR by HORAN,JAYME 06:23
REBOUND OFF by JENSEN,LAUREN --
GOOD LAYUP by JENSEN,LAUREN(in the paint) 06:16 11-30 H 19
05:55 MISS JUMPER by JONES,LONDYNN
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM ==
05:55 FOUL by BARKER,JANIAH
05:55 SUB OUT by BARKER,JANIAH
05:55 SUB IN by DUGALI¢,ANGELA
MISS 3PTR by JENSEN,LAUREN 05:40

-- REBOUND DEF by GARDINER, TIMEA
05:32 MISS 3PTR by GARDINER, TIMEA
-- REBOUND OFF by JAQUEZ,GABRIELA
05:29 11-32 H21 GOOD LAYUP by JAQUEZ,GABRIELA(in the paint)

FOUL by JENSEN,LAUREN 05:29
SUB OUT by JENSEN,LAUREN 05:29
SUB IN by MOGENSEN,MOLLY 05:29
05:29 11-33 H22 GOOD FT by JAQUEZ,GABRIELA
MISS LAYUP by MOGENSEN,MOLLY(in the paint) 05:16

REBOUND OFF by LOCKETT,KIANI ==



MISS 3PTR by MALY,MORGAN 05:13
-- REBOUND DEF by DUGALI¢,ANGELA

04:41 MISS 3PTR by RICE,KIKI
REBOUND DEF by MOGENSEN,MOLLY --
GOOD JUMPER by MALY,MORGAN 04:24 13-33 H20
04:02 MISS JUMPER by DUGALI¢,ANGELA
REBOUND DEF by LOCKETT,KIANI =
04:00 FOUL by DUGALI¢,ANGELA
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:00
04:00 SUB OUT by JAQUEZ,GABRIELA
04:00 SUB OUT by DUGALI¢,ANGELA
04:00 SUB IN by SOCKA-NGUEMEN,ZANIA
04:00 SUB IN by DUDLEY,KENDALL
SUB OUT by HORAN,JAYME 04:00
SUB OUT by MALY,MORGAN 04:00
SUB IN by HEATHCOCK,ALLISON 04:00
SUB IN by BRAKE,MALLORY 04:00
GOOD JUMPER by BRAKE,MALLORY(in the paint) 03:47 15-33 H 18
03:31 TURNOVER by JONES,LONDYNN
STEAL by HEATHCOCK,ALLISON 03:31
GOOD 3PTR by TOWNSEND,KENNEDY 03:20 18-33 H 15
03:18 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
03:18 SUB OUT by JONES,LONDYNN
03:18 SUB OUT by DUDLEY,KENDALL
03:18 SUB IN by AARNISALO,ELINA
03:18 SUB IN by JAQUEZ,GABRIELA
02:54 18-35 H 17 GOOD LAYUP by RICE,KIKI(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by HEATHCOCK,ALLISON 02:37
= REBOUND DEF by SOCKA-NGUEMEN,ZANIA
FOUL by MOGENSEN,MOLLY 02:26
02:26 SUB OUT by SOCKA-NGUEMEN,ZANIA
02:26 SUB IN by DUDLEY,KENDALL
SUB OUT by HEATHCOCK,ALLISON 02:26
SUB IN by JENSEN,LAUREN 02:26
SUB OUT by BRAKE,MALLORY 02:26
SUB IN by GENTRY,ELIZABETH 02:26
02:26 MISS FT by GARDINER, TIMEA

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
02:26 18-36 H 18 GOOD FT by GARDINER,TIMEA

MISS JUMPER by GENTRY,ELIZABETH 02:13
= REBOUND DEF by AARNISALO,ELINA
01:57 TURNOVER by JAQUEZ,GABRIELA
MISS LAYUP by TOWNSEND,KENNEDY(in the paint) 01:43

-- REBOUND DEF by DUDLEY,KENDALL
01:35 18-39 H 21 GOOD 3PTR by GARDINER,TIMEA
-- ASSIST by RICE,KIKI

GOOD LAYUP by LOCKETT,KIANI(in the paint) 01:11 20-39 H 19
FOUL by JENSEN,LAUREN 00:51
SUB OUT by GENTRY,ELIZABETH 00:51
SUB IN by MALY,MORGAN 00:51
00:51 MISS FT by RICE,KIKI

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
00:51 20-40 H 20 GOOD FT by RICE,KIKI
GOOD 3PTR by MOGENSEN,MOLLY 00:44 23-40 H 17
ASSIST by MALY,MORGAN =
00:19 23-42 H 19 GOOD LAYUP by DUDLEY,KENDALL(in the paint)
= ASSIST by GARDINER,TIMEA
MISS LAYUP by JENSEN,LAUREN(in the paint) 00:02
= REBOUND DEF by RICE,KIKI



3rd Play By Play

VISITORS: Creighton Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: UCLA
10:00 SUB OUT by DUDLEY,KENDALL
10:00 SUB OUT by GARDINER, TIMEA
10:00 SUB IN by BARKER,JANIAH
10:00 SUB IN by DUGALI¢,ANGELA
SUB OUT by TOWNSEND,KENNEDY 10:00
SUB IN by BRAKE,MALLORY 10:00
09:45 TURNOVER by BARKER,JANIAH
MISS JUMPER by JENSEN,LAUREN(in the paint) 09:30

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
09:02 MISS LAYUP by RICE,KIKI(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by BARKER,JANIAH

FOUL by MALY,MORGAN 09:02
08:52 MISS LAYUP by BARKER,JANIAH(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by BARKER,JANIAH
08:44 MISS 3PTR by AARNISALO,ELINA
-- REBOUND OFF by JAQUEZ,GABRIELA
FOUL by MOGENSEN,MOLLY 08:43
SUB OUT by LOCKETT,KIANI 08:43
SUB OUT by BRAKE,MALLORY 08:43
SUB OUT by JENSEN,LAUREN 08:43
SUB OUT by MOGENSEN,MOLLY 08:43
SUB OUT by MALY,MORGAN 08:43
SUB IN by TOWNSEND,KENNEDY 08:43
SUB IN by GOLLADAY,SYDNEY 08:43
SUB IN by HORAN,JAYME 08:43
SUB IN by HEATHCOCK,ALLISON 08:43
SUB IN by LITTRELL,BROOKE 08:43

08:43 23-43 H 20 GOOD FT by JAQUEZ,GABRIELA
08:43 23-44 H 21 GOOD FT by JAQUEZ,GABRIELA

08:43 SUB OUT by BARKER,JANIAH
08:43 SUB IN by GARDINER, TIMEA
GOOD LAYUP by TOWNSEND,KENNEDY(in the paint) 08:27 25-44 H 19

ASSIST by LITTRELL,BROOKE --
08:02 25-47 H 22 GOOD 3PTR by RICE,KIKI
-- ASSIST by DUGALI¢,ANGELA
MISS 3PTR by HORAN,JAYME 07:46
-- REBOUND DEF by RICE,KIKI

GOOD LAYUP by AARNISALO,ELINA(fastbreak)(in the
07:37 25-49 H 24 paint)

-- ASSIST by RICE,KIKI
MISS 3PTR by HEATHCOCK,ALLISON 07:15
-- REBOUND DEF by JAQUEZ,GABRIELA
07:08 25-51 H 26 GOOD LAYUP by AARNISALO,ELINA(in the paint)

MISS LAYUP by LITTRELL,BROOKE(in the paint) 06:50
== REBOUND DEF by DUGALI¢,ANGELA
06:41 MISS JUMPER by DUGALI¢,ANGELA(iIn the paint)
REBOUND DEF by HORAN,JAYME ==
MISS 3PTR by TOWNSEND,KENNEDY 06:27
== REBOUND DEF by RICE,KIKI
FOUL by LITTRELL,BROOKE 06:05
06:05 SUB OUT by AARNISALO,ELINA
06:05 SUB OUT by GARDINER, TIMEA
06:05 SUB IN by BARKER,JANIAH
06:05 SUB IN by JONES,LONDYNN
SUB OUT by TOWNSEND,KENNEDY 06:05
SUB OUT by GOLLADAY,SYDNEY 06:05
SUB OUT by HORAN,JAYME 06:05
SUB OUT by HEATHCOCK,ALLISON 06:05

SUB OUT by LITTRELL,BROOKE 06:05



SUB IN by LOCKETT,KIANI
SUB IN by JENSEN,LAUREN
SUB IN by MOGENSEN,MOLLY
SUB IN by MALY,MORGAN
SUB IN by GENTRY,ELIZABETH

MISS 3PTR by LOCKETT,KIANI

REBOUND OFF by LOCKETT,KIANI

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

MISS JUMPER by MALY,MORGAN(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by JENSEN,LAUREN

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

MISS JUMPER by LOCKETT,KIANI(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by GENTRY,ELIZABETH(in the paint)

SUB OUT by LOCKETT,KIANI
SUB IN by TOWNSEND,KENNEDY

REBOUND DEF by GENTRY,ELIZABETH

MISS JUMPER by MALY,MORGAN

REBOUND OFF by GENTRY,ELIZABETH

MISS TIPIN by GENTRY,ELIZABETH(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by GENTRY,ELIZABETH

SUB OUT by GENTRY,ELIZABETH

SUB IN by BRAKE,MALLORY

GOOD 3PTR by TOWNSEND,KENNEDY
ASSIST by MALY,MORGAN

FOUL by JENSEN,LAUREN

SUB OUT by JENSEN,LAUREN

SUB IN by LOCKETT,KIANI

MISS JUMPER by MOGENSEN,MOLLY

REBOUND DEF by BRAKE,MALLORY
MISS 3PTR by TOWNSEND,KENNEDY
REBOUND OFF by LOCKETT,KIANI
TURNOVER by MALY,MORGAN

25-52 H 27
25-53 H 28

25-55 H 30

25-57 H 32

28-57 H 29

28-58 H 30
28-59 H31

GOOD FT by DUGALI¢,ANGELA
GOOD FT by DUGALI¢,ANGELA
SUB OUT by DUGALI¢,ANGELA
SUB IN by DUDLEY,KENDALL

REBOUND DEF by BARKER,JANIAH
GOOD JUMPER by RICE,KIKI

REBOUND DEF by RICE,KIKI
FOUL by BARKER,JANIAH
TURNOVER by BARKER,JANIAH

SUB OUT by BARKER,JANIAH
SUB IN by DUGALI¢,ANGELA

REBOUND DEF by DUGALI¢,ANGELA

MISS 3PTR by JONES,LONDYNN

REBOUND OFF by DUDLEY,KENDALL

GOOD LAYUP by DUDLEY,KENDALL(in the paint)
ASSIST by JAQUEZ,GABRIELA

SUB OUT by RICE,KIKI

SUB OUT by JAQUEZ,GABRIELA

SUB IN by AARNISALO,ELINA

SUB IN by GARDINER, TIMEA

REBOUND DEF by AARNISALO,ELINA

MISS LAYUP by AARNISALO,ELINA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by AARNISALO,ELINA
MISS LAYUP by GARDINER, TIMEA(in the paint)

FOUL by DUDLEY,KENDALL

GOOD FT by DUGALI¢,ANGELA
GOOD FT by DUGALI¢,ANGELA

REBOUND DEF by DUGALI¢,ANGELA
MISS 3PTR by DUDLEY,KENDALL



00:41 MISS 3PTR by AARNISALO,ELINA
REBOUND DEF by MALY,MORGAN --
GOOD 3PTR by MALY,MORGAN 00:32 31-59 H 28
ASSIST by LOCKETT,KIANI --
00:15 31-62 H 31 GOOD 3PTR by JONES,LONDYNN
-- ASSIST by DUGALI¢,ANGELA

4th Play By Play

VISITORS: Creighton Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: UCLA
10:00 SUB OUT by DUGALI¢,ANGELA
10:00 SUB IN by BARKER,JANIAH
09:47 FOUL by JONES,LONDYNN
09:47 SUB OUT by JONES,LONDYNN
09:47 SUB OUT by DUDLEY,KENDALL
09:47 SUB IN by RICE,KIKI
09:47 SUB IN by JAQUEZ,GABRIELA
GOOD FT by MALY,MORGAN 09:47 32-62 H 30
GOOD FT by MALY,MORGAN 09:47 33-62 H 29
09:37 TURNOVER by GARDINER, TIMEA
STEAL by MOGENSEN,MOLLY 09:37
TURNOVER by MALY,MORGAN 09:30
09:15 MISS 3PTR by GARDINER, TIMEA
== REBOUND OFF by BARKER,JANIAH
09:06 TURNOVER by BARKER,JANIAH
STEAL by LOCKETT,KIANI 09:06
SUB OUT by LOCKETT,KIANI 08:51
SUB IN by JENSEN,LAUREN 08:51
MISS LAYUP by JENSEN,LAUREN(in the paint) 08:37
== REBOUND DEF by BARKER,JANIAH
08:12 MISS JUMPER by BARKER,JANIAH
== REBOUND OFF by JAQUEZ,GABRIELA
08:07 MISS TIPIN by JAQUEZ,GABRIELA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by BRAKE,MALLORY ==
GOOD LAYUP by JENSEN,LAUREN(in the paint) 08:00 35-62 H 27
07:39 TURNOVER by BARKER,JANIAH
07:39 SUB OUT by RICE,KIKI
07:39 SUB OUT by GARDINER, TIMEA
07:39 SUB IN by JONES,LONDYNN
07:39 SUB IN by DUGALI¢,ANGELA
07:22 FOUL by JONES,LONDYNN
SUB OUT by BRAKE,MALLORY 07:18
SUB IN by HORAN,JAYME 07:18
07:17 FOUL by DUGALI¢,ANGELA
GOOD FT by MALY,MORGAN 07:13 36-62 H 26
GOOD FT by MALY,MORGAN 07:13 37-62 H 25
06:52 MISS JUMPER by JAQUEZ,GABRIELA(in the paint)

== REBOUND OFF by BARKER,JANIAH
06:37 37-64 H 27 GOOD JUMPER by JONES,LONDYNN
== ASSIST by BARKER,JANIAH

MISS LAYUP by MALY,MORGAN(in the paint) 06:28
06:28 BLOCK by DUGALI¢,ANGELA
-- REBOUND DEF by DUGALI¢,ANGELA
FOUL by MALY,MORGAN 06:13
06:13 SUB OUT by AARNISALO,ELINA
06:13 SUB IN by CAIN,AVARY

06:08 37-66 H 29 GOOD JUMPER by BARKER,JANIAH
-- ASSIST by DUGALI¢,ANGELA
GOOD LAYUP by TOWNSEND,KENNEDY(in the paint) 05:50 39-66 H 27
ASSIST by HORAN,JAYME ==
05:39 FOUL by BARKER,JANIAH



MISS JUMPER by JENSEN,LAUREN
REBOUND OFF by TEAM
TURNOVER by HORAN,JAYME

SUB OUT by TOWNSEND,KENNEDY
SUB OUT by MALY,MORGAN

SUB IN by LOCKETT,KIANI

SUB IN by BRAKE,MALLORY

STEAL by BRAKE,MALLORY
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

MISS JUMPER by JENSEN,LAUREN

MISS FT by HORAN,JAYME
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
MISS FT by HORAN,JAYME

SUB OUT by HORAN,JAYME
SUB OUT by BRAKE,MALLORY
SUB OUT by JENSEN,LAUREN
SUB IN by GOLLADAY,SYDNEY
SUB IN by LITTRELL,BROOKE
SUB IN by GENTRY,ELIZABETH

MISS LAYUP by LITTRELL,BROOKE(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by LITTRELL,BROOKE
MISS TIPIN by LITTRELL,BROOKE(in the paint)

SUB OUT by MOGENSEN,MOLLY
SUB IN by HEATHCOCK,ALLISON
TURNOVER by LITTRELL,BROOKE

REBOUND DEF by LOCKETT,KIANI
GOOD LAYUP by LOCKETT,KIANI(fastbreak)(in the paint)

TURNOVER by HEATHCOCK,ALLISON

STEAL by HEATHCOCK,ALLISON

05:39
05:39
05:39
05:39
05:39
05:19

05:14
05:14
05:04
05:04
05:04
05:04
04:54
04:54
04:52
04:52
04:52
04:39

04:21
04:17
04:06
04:06

04:05

03:40
03:37
03:37
03:37
03:37
03:37
03:37
03:26
03:20
03:20
03:20
03:02

02:58
02:53
02:53
02:53
02:31
02:31
02:17

02:10
02:03
01:43
01:28
01:28
01:22
01:17
01:17

39-68 H 29

41-68 H 27
41-70 H 29

TURNOVER by BARKER,JANIAH
SUB OUT by BARKER,JANIAH

SUB OUT by JAQUEZ,GABRIELA
SUB IN by SOCKA-NGUEMEN,ZANIA
SUB IN by AARNISALO,ELINA

STEAL by AARNISALO,ELINA

TURNOVER by SOCKA-NGUEMEN,ZANIA

SUB OUT by JONES,LONDYNN
SUB IN by DUDLEY,KENDALL

REBOUND DEF by SOCKA-NGUEMEN,ZANIA

MISS LAYUP by SOCKA-NGUEMEN,ZANIA(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by DUDLEY,KENDALL

GOOD TIPIN by DUDLEY,KENDALL(in the paint)

FOUL by CAIN,AVARY

REBOUND DEF by DUGALI¢,ANGELA
MISS JUMPER by AARNISALO,ELINA
REBOUND OFF by SOCKA-NGUEMEN,ZANIA

MISS 3PTR by CAIN,AVARY
REBOUND OFF by DUDLEY,KENDALL
TURNOVER by AARNISALO,ELINA
SUB OUT by AARNISALO,ELINA
SUB IN by JONES,LONDYNN

REBOUND DEF by DUGALI¢,ANGELA
TURNOVER by CAIN,AVARY

STEAL by CAIN,AVARY
MISS 3PTR by JONES,LONDYNN
REBOUND OFF by TEAM
MISS 3PTR by JONES,LONDYNN

GOOD LAYUP by DUGALI¢,ANGELA(IN the paint)

STEAL by DUGALI¢,ANGELA

MISS LAYUP by JONES,LONDYNN(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by TEAM

TURNOVER by DUGALI¢,ANGELA



MISS 3PTR by LOCKETT,KIANI

FOUL by HEATHCOCK,ALLISON

REBOUND DEF by HEATHCOCK,ALLISON
TURNOVER by LOCKETT,KIANI

REBOUND DEF by GENTRY,ELIZABETH
MISS 3PTR by LITTRELL,BROOKE

REBOUND DEF by DUGALI¢,ANGELA

MISS 3PTR by DUGALI¢,ANGELA

MISS 3PTR by CAIN,AVARY

REBOUND DEF by CAIN,AVARY



